U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IRM PTO-1594 ET RECO 07-14-2000 ev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office АВ No. 0651-0011 (скр. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Metallica Name: AMFM Operating, Inc. CORVENIANUE Internal Address: ____ Provident Financial Management Street Address: 2020 Union Street ☐ Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership General Partnership City: San Francisco State: CA Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes XXNo Association xa General Partnership California Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State O Merger Assignment Other_ □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other __ O Yes XXXNo Execution Date: __April 19, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes Yes Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/675,973 Additional numbers attached?

O Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Jill M. Pietrini, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP ☑

X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 11355 W. Olympic Blvd. Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: DA 131 241 City: Los Angeles State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 07/12/2000 DHGUYEN 00000305 75675973 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:481

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jill M. Pietrini

Name of Person Signing

40.00 BP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

June ω , 2000

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION TO REGISTER TRADEMARK

This assignment is made by and between Metallica, a California general partnership, organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at c/o Provident Financial Management, 2020 Union Street, San Francisco, California 94123 (hereinafter "Assignee") and AMFM Operating Inc., a Delaware corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1400, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter "Assignor").

WHEREAS, on <u>April 19</u>, <u>2000</u>, Assignor assigned to Assignee its right, title and interest in the mark MAYTALLICA (the "Mark") and the Minnesota registration of the Mark, Reg. No. 28552, issued on April 26, 1999.

WHEREAS, on April 5, 1999, Assignor filed an application to register the Mark with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") based on Assignor's intent to use the Mark for radio broadcasting services and for radio programming services in Classes 38 and 41; and such application was assigned Serial No. 75/675,973 (the "Application"). On January 19, 2000 , Assignor filed an amendment to allege use with the PTO under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(b)(1)(c) respect to the services identified in Class 38 and in Class 41.

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign all right, title, and interest in the Application to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Application.

Signed at ,2000.

Austin

Jeras,

this

gy day o

AMFM OPERATING INC.

Name:

Kathy Archer

Title:

Senior Vice President

M:\LosAngeles\ClientMatter\05080\609\CT.9p4bl2s.0001c.doc 1

RECORDED: 06/07/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0111